

Tom Sodeika

Born in Chicago, Tom is the son of Paul and Zita Sodeika, Lithuanian immigrants. Growing up in Northern Illinois, Tom attended Mount Prospect High School, and Northern Illinois University. From an early age on, Tom was drawn to working with numbers and people.

Tom is the President/CEO and owner of Precision Payroll of America in Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois. A 28 year old business, Precision Payroll takes great pride in that the first employee and the first client are still working together. Serving over 1800 companies in 42 states, Precision Payroll offers Payroll & Tax Services, Human Resource Solutions, Web-based Input Systems, Accounting Software Interface, Time and Attendance Solutions, and Workers Compensation Pay-As-You-Go options. The Precision Payroll corporate mission is to be their client's best services provider and the company staff's most fulfilling career opportunity.

Tom is a member in good standing with The Tooling & Manufacturing Association, the American Payroll Association, and CPAmerica.

Tom is passionate about helping others and actively participates in several non-for-profit organizations throughout Chicagoland by donating time or money to various causes. For over 15 years, Tom has visited many High School Health Education classes, speaking about the dangers of alcohol abuse. Of special interest to Tom is the Chetwyn Rodgers Drive Development Center in Chicago and the Ray of Hope on Earth organization in Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois.

Tom resides in the Northwest suburbs of Chicago with Lisa, his wife, and Katherine, his daughter.